## 2013 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senat	te Amendm	ent (SA-SB3	59)				
Receiv	red: 1/7/20	014		F	Received By:	tdodge	
Wante	d: As tin	As time permits			Same as LRB:	a1077 Gary Bennett	
For:	For: Alberta Darling (608) 266-5830			E	By/Representing:		
May Contact:				Ι	Orafter:	tdodge	
Subject: Mental Health - miscellaneous			A	Addl. Drafters:			
				F	Extra Copies:		
Reque	t via email: ster's email: n copy (CC) to		arling@legis a.dodge@leg	~			
Pre To	opic:						
No spe	ecific pre topic	e given					
Topic	•						
Chang	ses to child psy	chiatry consulta	ation program	including to	funding		
Instru	ictions:						
Comp	anion amendn	nent to AA1 to A	AB 452				
Drafti	ing History:						
Vers.	Drafted	Reviewed	Typed	Proofed	Submitted	<u>Jacketed</u>	Required
/1	tdodge 1/7/2014	evinz 1/7/2014	rschluet 1/7/2014		mbarman 1/7/2014	mbarman 1/7/2014	

FE Sent For:

## 2013 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB35	9	)
---------------------------	---	---

Received:

1/7/2014

Received By:

tdodge

Wanted:

As time permits

Same as LRB:

a1077

For:

Alberta Darling (608) 266-5830

By/Representing: Gary Bennett

May Contact:

Drafter:

tdodge

Subject:

Mental Health - miscellaneous

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies:

Submit via email:

YES

Requester's email:

Carbon copy (CC) to:

Sen.Darling@legis.wisconsin.gov

tamara.dodge@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Changes to child psychiatry consultation program including to funding \( \int \)

Instructions:

Companion amendment to AA1 to AB 452

**Drafting History:** 

Vers. Drafted

Reviewed

Submitted

Jacketed

Required

/1

tdodge

FE Sent For:

<END>



## State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



SENATE

(ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT (I),

TO ASSEMBLY BILL 452

(ompanion on changes

October 30, 2013 - Offered by Representative STEINEKE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 12: delete that line.
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 7: delete "mild to moderate".
- **3.** Page 3, line 8: delete "those".
- 5 **4.** Page 3, line 8: delete the material beginning with "who need care" and ending with "practice" on line 9.
- 7 5. Page 3, line 13: delete the material beginning with "one urban" and ending8 with "rural" on line 14.
- 9 6. Page 3, line 14: delete "hub" and substitute "hubs, in a number determinedby the department,".
- 7. Page 3, line 18: after "create" insert "any".

5

6

8

9

18

- 1 **8.** Page 4, line 4: delete "on-site at the organization's facility" and substitute 2 "in this state".
- 9. Page 4, line 8: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with "a.4 A" on line 10 and substitute "a".
  - **10.** Page 4, line 12: after "both" insert ", and has and maintains additional staff as specified by the department".
- 7 **11.** Page 4, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15.
  - **12.** Page 4, line 22: delete "mild to moderate".
  - 13. Page 4, line 23: delete "those" and substitute "pediatric".
- 10 **14.** Page 4, line 23: delete the material beginning with "who are" and ending with "practice" on line 24.
- 12 **15.** Page 5, line 22: delete "Beginning on January 1, 2016, and annually thereafter, an" and substitute "An".
- **16.** Page 5, line 24: delete "all of the following".
- 17. Page 5, line 24: delete the material beginning with "in a format" and ending with "department:" on line 25 and substitute "any information as requested by the department.".
  - **18.** Page 6, line 1: delete lines 1 to 21.
- 19. Page 7, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14.

20 (END)